

S.B. 3 APPROPRIATIONS ADJUSTMENTS

Senator **Howard A. Stephenson** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 25, Line 921: Delete "337,100" and insert "(376,600)"
2. Page 25, Line 925: Delete "(7,947,400)" and insert "(8,661,100)"
3. Page 26, Line 968: Delete "257,100" and insert "(230,900)"
4. Page 26, Line 970: Delete "2,279,000" and insert "1,791,000"
5. Page 28, Line 1027: Delete "(145,500)" and insert "(339,400)"
6. Page 28, Line 1029: Delete "(62,500)" and insert "(256,400)"
7. Page 28, Line 1038: Delete "83,400" and insert "(9,500)"
8. Page 28, Line 1040: Delete "23,500" and insert "(69,400)"
9. Page 28, Line 1053: Delete "213,700" and insert "25,300"
10. Page 28, Line 1055: Delete "(76,700)" and insert "(265,100)"
11. Page 29, Line 1064: Delete "36,500" and insert "(22,800)"
12. Page 29, Line 1066: Delete "(16,600)" and insert "(75,900)"
13. Page 29, Line 1076: Delete "50,100" and insert "(15,800)"
14. Page 29, Line 1078: Delete "(4,300)" and insert "(70,200)"
15. Page 29, Line 1087: Delete "167,200" and insert "(30,700)"
16. Page 29, Line 1089: Delete "(300,000)" and insert "(497,900)"

17. Page 29, Line 1089: After line 1089 insert:
"The Legislature intends that Salt Lake Community College eliminate waiting lists for career and technical education courses through internal reallocation of resources."
18. Page 30, Line 1109: Delete "78,100" and insert "624,200"
19. Page 30, Line 1114: Delete "122,700" and insert "668,800"
20. Page 30, Line 1117: Delete "68,900" and insert "709,900"
21. Page 30, Line 1122: Delete "115,400" and insert "756,400"
22. Page 30, Line 1131: Delete "78,400" and insert "236,800"
23. Page 31, Line 1134: Delete "66,300" and insert "224,700"
24. Page 31, Line 1137: Delete "96,400" and insert "501,200"
25. Page 31, Line 1142: Delete "144,500" and insert "549,300"
26. Page 31, Line 1145: Delete "36,600" and insert "96,200"
27. Page 31, Line 1148: Delete "32,400" and insert "92,000"
28. Page 31, Line 1151: Delete "5,700" and insert "26,800"
29. Page 31, Line 1156: Delete "15,300" and insert "36,400"
30. Page 31, Line 1159: Delete "10,000" and insert "179,000"
31. Page 31, Line 1164: Delete "69,700" and insert "238,700"